Willaston and District Horticultural Society

The Horticultural Society has had a show in August since the early 1900’s.

In 1983, the show was in the Church Hall on a blistering hot summer day.

Philip Morris (aged 8) was the
winner of the Harlan Taylor Cup
for the most points | the children’s
section, with his winning vegetable
animal and flower arrangement.

Three generations
of the Legg family
were among the
prizewinners in the
flower arranging
classes.

Sally Legg (left),
Ann Legg (centre)
and May Legg

(right)




Winners and officials at the prizegiving. From left to right:

Mr Bob Kane, Mr Harold Hughes (for Chester MP, Mr Peter Morrison), Miss
Sally Legg, Mr Mike Connor, Mrs Frances Scott, Mr Mike Griffiths, Mrs Brenda
Somerset-Jones (who presented the trophies), Mr Ted Brown (president),
Miss Felicity Somerset-Jones, Mr Harold Bell (show manager), Philip Morris,
Mrs Joan Adams (chairman), Mrs Margaret Raven, Mrs Madge Warrington
and Mr Frank Warrington.

Information and photos from The News

The show made a loss of £42.07.

Income

Admission £39.10
Raffle £102.50
Teas £22.87
Auction £22.14
Prize money returns £26.80
Entrance fees £27.10
Donations (prize money) £31.35
Floats £10.00
Total £281.86

Expenditure

Prize money
Judges
Rent
Printing
Expenses
Floats

£123.90
£33.00
£40.00
£53.00
£64.03
£10.00

£323.93



