## Willaston and District Horticultural Society

The Horticultural Society has had a show in August since the early 1900's.

In 1983, the show was in the Church Hall on a blistering hot summer day.



Philip Morris (aged 8) was the winner of the Harlan Taylor Cup for the most points I the children's section, with his winning vegetable animal and flower arrangement.

Three generations of the Legg family were among the prizewinners in the flower arranging classes.

Sally Legg (left), Ann Legg (centre) and May Legg (right)





Winners and officials at the prizegiving. From left to right:
Mr Bob Kane, Mr Harold Hughes (for Chester MP, Mr Peter Morrison), Miss Sally Legg, Mr Mike Connor, Mrs Frances Scott, Mr Mike Griffiths, Mrs Brenda Somerset-Jones (who presented the trophies), Mr Ted Brown (president), Miss Felicity Somerset-Jones, Mr Harold Bell (show manager), Philip Morris, Mrs Joan Adams (chairman), Mrs Margaret Raven, Mrs Madge Warrington and Mr Frank Warrington.

## Information and photos from The News

The show made a loss of £42.07.

<u>Income</u>		<u>Expenditure</u>	
Admission Raffle	£39.10 £102.50	Prize money Judges	£123.90 £33.00
Teas	£22.87	Rent	£40.00
Auction	£22.14	Printing	£53.00
Prize money returns	£26.80	Expenses	£64.03
Entrance fees	£27.10	Floats	£10.00
Donations (prize mone	ey) £31.35		
Floats	£10.00		
Total	£281.86		£323.93